EMC test report
20094106200
Based on:
- FCC part 15; subpart B; section 15.107(a)
and 15.109(a): (10-01-08) edition
Outdoor Patient Monitor
RS TechMedic
Dyna-Vision

Manufacturer : RS TechMedic
Trade mark  : Dyna-Vision
Type designation : DVM-010SG
FCC ID : X5J-RSTM-DVM
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : DV08Y01B0023
Software release : --
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar
The sample of the product is received on:
 25 January 2010
Tests are carried out on:
 25 January 2010
 Page:  5 of 20
Main module Report number:  20094106200
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation has been used:
Description: Date: Identification:
User Manual -- Dyna-Vision Monitor User Manual 4.63
Instructions for Use August 24th 2009 Dyna-Vision Unit Basic Instructions for Use 4.64
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this test report.
5 Observations and comments
It was agreed with the applicant to perform the following tests:
 FCC part 15, subpart B section 15.107
 FCC part 15, subpart B section 15.109
The EUT incorporates four operational modes:
- USB mode for transferring sampled data to a PC;
- Bluetooth mode for real time patient monitoring;
- GPRS mode for real time patient monitoring;
- Holter mode for recording patient data.
Measurements are performed in all four modes.
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
MEDICAL
The sample is tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC part 15; subpart B; section 15.107(a) and 15.109(a): (10-01-08) edition.
 Page:  6 of 20
Main module Report number:  20094106200
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product items as
identified in this test report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any stated properties of
product items in this test report, which are not supported by the tests as specified in section 7
“Summary”.
All tests are performed by:
name : G.J. Gort
function : Senior Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test report by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
Date  : 23 April 2010
name : ing. P.A.J.M. Robben
function : Manager Laboratory
signature :
 Page:  7 of 20
Test results module Report number: 20094106200
Test results module
1 General information
1.1 Equipment information
Type of equipment Outdoor Patient Monitor
Power Supply External or Battery
2 Summary of test data
NAME OF TEST PARA. NO. RESULT